Environmental Concerns of the Citizens of Gravenhurst SurveyMonkey

Q1 What is your gender?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 5

Female

Male

Other

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 65.25% 77
Male 31.36% 37
Other 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 3.39% 4
TOTAL 118
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ANSWER CHOICES

Under 25

26 to 39

40 to 59

60 to 70

71+
TOTAL

Under 25

26 to 39

40to 59

60to 70

SurveyMonkey

Q2 What age category do you belong to?

Answered: 121

Skipped: 2
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.83%

4.96%

8.26%

25.62%

60.33%

90% 100%
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Q3 What is the highest level of education that you have received?

Answered: 121  Skipped: 2

Did not
graduate hig...

High school
diploma

College

University

Post graduate
studies

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Did not graduate high school 3.31% 4
High school diploma 14.05% 17
College 25.62% 31
University 33.88% 41
Post graduate studies 23.14% 28
TOTAL 121
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Q4 Number of persons in your household.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 3

4 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 17.50% 21
2 72.50% 87
3 5.00% 6
4 or more 5.00% 6
TOTAL 120
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Q5 Are you a member of the Pobus Club of Gravenhurst?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 1

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 71.31% 87
No 28.69% 35
TOTAL 122
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Q6 First of all, we would like to determine where the Environment ranks
amongst other major national issues.Please tell us the top (4) FOUR
issues that are of importance to you. With #1 being the Most important and
#4 of lesser importance.

Answered: 123  Skipped: 0

Health Care

The Economy /
Employment

Education

Child Care

Poverty /
Homelessness

The Environment

Domestic
Violence

Other

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL SCORE

Health Care 54.95%  20.72% 10.81% 12.61% 0.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
61 23 12 14 1 0 0 0 111 7.16

The Economy / 12.24%  35.71%  21.43%  19.39% 6.12% 3.06% 2.04% 0.00%
Employment 12 35 21 19 6 3 2 0 98 6.11

Education 8.33% 20.83% 23.61% 31.94% 5.56% 5.56% 4.17% 0.00%
6 15 17 23 4 4 3 0 72 5.61

Child Care 1.96% 7.84%  19.61% 21.57% 23.53% 17.65% 7.84% 0.00%
1 4 10 11 12 9 4 0 51 4.59

Poverty / Homelessness 18.28%  17.20%  19.35%  26.88% 6.45% 7.53% 4.30% 0.00%
17 16 18 25 6 7 4 0 93 5.74

The Environment 19.13% 22.61% 33.04%  13.91% 3.48% 4.35% 1.74% 1.74%
22 26 38 16 4 5 2 2 115 6.11

Domestic Violence 6.00% 4.00% 6.00%  10.00%  10.00%  16.00%  32.00%  16.00%
3 2 3 5 5 8 16 8 50 3.30

Other 0.00% 0.00% 2.22%  15.56% 0.00% 6.67%  15.56%  60.00%
0 0 1 7 0 3 7 27 45 2.02
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Q7 | am concerned about flooding and water management of our lakes

and rivers.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 3

VERY important
to me

Somewhat
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
VERY important to me
Somewhat important to me

Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern

TOTAL
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SurveyMonkey

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
40.83%

35.00%

24.17%

49

42

29

120
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Q8 | believe the threat of large scale forest fires in Muskoka is a real

concern.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 3

VERY important
to me

Somewhat
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

VERY important to me
Somewhat important to me

Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern

TOTAL
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SurveyMonkey

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
47.50%

28.33%

24.17%

57

34

29

120
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Q9 The impact of invasive species, such as the emerald ash borer and the
proliferation of plants like phragmites is a concern. Control and eradication
should be a prioity.

Answered: 122  Skipped: 1

VERY important
to me

Somewhat
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

VERY important to me 48.36% 59
Somewhat important to me 40.98% 50
Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern 10.66% 13
TOTAL 122
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Q10 The elimination of habitat for monarch butterflies and bees is a risk to

our environment that we must address.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 3

VERY important
to me

Somewhat
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
VERY important to me 60.00%
Somewhat important to me 28.33%

Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern 11.67%
TOTAL
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SurveyMonkey

Q11 Water quality of our lakes and rivers must be protected.

VERY important
to me

Somewhat|
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

VERY important to me
Somewhat important to me

Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 119
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50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

95.80% 114
3.36% 4
0.84% 1

119
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Q12 Waste management and recycling must be raised as a higher priorty
as landfill sites are becoming full and plastics are a major hazard in our
waters.

Answered: 121  Skipped: 2

Somewhat
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

VERY important
to me

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

VERY important to me 80.17% 97
Somewhat important to me 19.01% 23
Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern 0.83% 1
TOTAL 121
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 Air quality in Muskoka must be protected

VERY important
to me

Somewhat|
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

VERY important to me
Somewhat important to me

Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 120
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50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
70.83%

20.83%

8.33%

85

25

10

120



Environmental Concerns of the Citizens of Gravenhurst SurveyMonkey

Q14 The indiscriminate use of chemicals - such as pesticides / herbicides /
and fertilizers can have a detrimental impact on our environment. Stricter
use should be controlled through tougher bylaws and enforcement.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 3

VERY important
to me

Somewhat
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

VERY important to me 57.50% 69
Somewhat important to me 31.67% 38
Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern 10.83% 13
TOTAL 120
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Q15 Educate, promote and incentivize the use of advanced technologies in
our homes.Canadians are amongst the world’s largest consumers of
Energy on a per capita basis. Our cold winters are undoubtedly the reason
behind this, however, technology has come a long way to help us lower our
energy use. High efficiency windows, furnaces and air conditioners, heat
pumps, the use of solar and wind power, energy efficient lighting, coupled
with stricter building codes can lower greenhouse gasses and reduce the
impact on climate change. Home owners should be encouraged to conduct
a home energy audit to identify areas of concern. New builds should
adhere to higher Energy Star guidelines.

Answered: 121  Skipped: 2

VERY important
to me

Somewhat|
important to me

Yes it is an
issue - but ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

VERY important to me 46.28% 56
Somewhat important to me 40.50% 49
Yes it is an issue - but not my biggest concern 13.22% 16
TOTAL 121
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Q16 Please tell us if there are any other envronmental issues that you
would rank as "VERY important to me".

Answered: 57  Skipped: 66
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Q17 Now that you have told us how you feel about these issues could you
please rank the top (4) FOUR issues that are most important to you - with
#1 being the most important and #4 of lesser importance.

Answered: 123 Skipped: 0
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL SCORE
FLOODING AND 21.74%  13.04%  26.09%  20.29%  13.04% 4.35% 1.45% 0.00% 0.00%
WATER 15 9 18 14 9 3 1 0 0 69 6.91
MANAGEMENT
FOREST FIRES 18.29%  24.39%  15.85%  18.29% 4.88% 7.32% 6.10% 3.66% 1.22%
IN MUSKOKA 15 20 13 15 4 6 5 3 1 82 6.61
INVASIVE 14.29%  17.46% 7.94%  33.33% 6.35% 6.35% 11.11% 3.17% 0.00%
SPECIES 9 11 5 21 4 4 7 2 0 63 6.21
HABITAT FOR 10.00%  12.86%  24.29%  25.71% 8.57% 5.71% 4.29% 4.29% 4.29%
MONARCH 7 9 17 18 6 4 3 3 3 70 6.0¢
BUTTERFLIES
AND BEES
WATER QUALITY  46.67%  23.81%  15.24% 8.57% 2.86% 1.90% 0.95% 0.00% 0.00%

49 25 16 9 3 2 1 0 0 105 7.92

WASTE 9.47%  23.16%  26.32%  18.95% 3.16%  12.63% 2.11% 2.11% 2.11%
MANAGEMENT 9 22 25 18 3 12 2 2 2 95 6.47

AND RECYCLING

INDISCRIMINATE 9.59%  15.07%  28.77%  13.70% 8.22% 4.11%  16.44% 4.11% 0.00%

USE OF 7 11 21 10 6 3 12 3 0 73 6.0t
CHEMICALS

USE OF 7.94%  14.29% 9.52%  12.70% 0.00% 4.76% 7.94%  38.10% 4.76%

ADVANCED 5 9 6 8 0 3 5 24 3 63 4.52
TECHNOLOGY

IN OUR HOMES.

OTHER (as noted 12.50%  10.42% 0.00%  10.42% 4.17% 2.08% 0.00% 2.08%  58.33%
in your response) 6 5 0 5 2 1 0 1 28 48 3.5C
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